
Northwestern Ohio (1-6) -vs- Indiana Southeast (5-5)
2/15/2026 at Westfield, Ind. (Grand Park Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Gothrup (1-0)
Loss: D. Healy (0-1)
HBP: D. Healy, B. O'Bryan, J. Gothrup
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Northwestern Ohio 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 3 4 3
Indiana Southeast 1 0 5 0 0 7 X 13 10 0

Northwestern Ohio 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
J. Watson 2b 3 1 0 0 0 3 0
E. Otero ss 4 0 1 0 0 2 0
E. Brown rf/cf 3 1 0 0 1 1 0
C. Grau c 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    D. Mroz ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
F. Romero 3b 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
T. Huff lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
K. Huffman 1b 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
B. Green dh 2 0 1 1 1 0 0
N. Hull cf 2 0 0 0 0 1 3
    E. Impson rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
    D. Anderson rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
D. Healy p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Mauney p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    B. O'Bryan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    N. Curi p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 4 3 5 12 7

2B: E. Otero (1); F. Romero (1)
SB: J. Watson (1); E. Brown (1); F. Romero (1)
HBP: J. Watson (1)
E: J. Watson (1); C. Grau (1); F. Romero (1)

Indiana Southeast 13

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
K. Parks cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 3
    B. Elder cf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
G. Yonto 1b 4 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Hamilton ss 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
K. Moore 2b 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
K. Stull rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 1
K. Scheidt dh 2 2 1 0 2 0 0
C. Bentley c 2 0 1 1 2 0 0
    G. Shepherd pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
A. Schuler 3b 3 1 0 0 0 2 1
J. Johnson lf 3 1 3 6 0 0 0
T. Kellems p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Gothrup p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Skidmore p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 13 10 12 5 6 6

2B: K. Parks (1); C. Bentley (1)
3B: J. Johnson (3)
HR: K. Moore (1)
SB: K. Parks (1); G. Yonto (1)
HBP: A. Schuler (1); J. Johnson (1)

Northwestern Ohio IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
D. Healy (L, 0-1) 4.0 4 6 1 3 3 0 0 1 1 18 22 2 7 78
J. Mauney 1.1 5 4 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 9 9 1 2 22
B. O'Bryan 0.1 1 3 3 2 1 0 0 1 0 2 5 0 0 23
N. Curi 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Totals 10 13 8 5 6 0 0 2 1 30 37 3 9 127

Indiana Southeast IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
T. Kellems 2.0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 6 9 2 3 32
J. Gothrup (W, 1-0) 4.0 3 3 3 2 9 1 0 1 0 15 18 1 2 74
J. Skidmore 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 1 16
Totals 4 3 3 5 12 1 0 1 0 25 31 3 6 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 1st NOR IND
J. Watson struck out swinging (3-2 BKBKBS). 0 0
E. Otero grounded out to 2b (3-1 BBKB). 0 0
E. Brown flied out to cf (1-0 B). 0 0

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 1st NOR IND
K. Parks singled to left field (1-2 KBK). 0 0
G. Yonto reached first on an error by 2b (0-0); K. Parks advanced to second. 0 0
G. Yonto stole second; K. Parks stole third, scored on an error by c, unearned. 0 1
C. Hamilton struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 0 1
K. Moore grounded out to 2b (1-2 SFBFF); G. Yonto advanced to third. 0 1
K. Stull grounded out to p (2-2 SFBB). 0 1

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 2nd NOR IND
C. Grau grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 1
F. Romero walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 1
T. Huff flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 1
F. Romero stole second. 0 1
K. Huffman walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 1
B. Green walked (3-0 BBBB); K. Huffman advanced to second; F. Romero advanced to third. 0 1
N. Hull grounded out to 2b (0-2 KK). 0 1

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 2nd NOR IND
K. Scheidt fouled out to 3b (2-2 BSBS). 0 1
C. Bentley doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 1
G. Shepherd pinch ran for C. Bentley. 0 1
A. Schuler grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 KBB); G. Shepherd advanced to third. 0 1
J. Johnson hit by pitch (2-2 KBFH). 0 1
K. Parks grounded out to p (1-1 KB). 0 1

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 3rd NOR IND
C. Bentley to c for G. Shepherd. 0 1
J. Gothrup to p for T. Kellems. 0 1
J. Watson hit by pitch (1-0 H). 0 1
E. Otero struck out swinging (0-2 SSFS). 0 1
J. Watson stole second. 0 1
J. Watson advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 1
E. Brown walked (3-1 BKBBB). 0 1
C. Grau struck out swinging (0-2 KFFS). 0 1
E. Brown stole second. 0 1
F. Romero doubled to right field, 2 RBI (1-0 B); E. Brown scored; J. Watson scored. 2 1
T. Huff struck out looking (2-2 BBKSK). 2 1

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 3rd NOR IND
G. Yonto reached first on an error by 3b, bunt (0-0). 2 1
C. Hamilton walked (3-2 KBBBKB); G. Yonto advanced to second. 2 1
K. Moore singled to pitcher, bunt (2-0 BB); C. Hamilton advanced to second; G. Yonto advanced to third. 2 1
K. Stull grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); K. Moore advanced to second; C. Hamilton advanced to third; G.
Yonto scored, unearned. 2 2
K. Scheidt was intentionally walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
C. Bentley walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); K. Scheidt advanced to second; K. Moore advanced to third; C.
Hamilton scored. 2 3
G. Shepherd pinch ran for C. Bentley. 2 3



A. Schuler struck out swinging (1-2 KKBFS). 2 3
J. Johnson tripled to center field, 3 RBI (0-0); G. Shepherd scored, unearned; K. Scheidt scored, unearned;
K. Moore scored, unearned. 2 6
K. Parks grounded out to 3b (1-1 BK). 2 6

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 4th NOR IND
C. Bentley to c for G. Shepherd. 2 6
K. Huffman struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 2 6
B. Green grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6
N. Hull struck out swinging (3-2 FBFBBFS). 2 6

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 4th NOR IND
G. Yonto flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 2 6
C. Hamilton grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 6
K. Moore struck out looking (1-2 KKBK). 2 6

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 5th NOR IND
J. Watson struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 6
E. Otero struck out looking (3-2 BSKFBFBK). 2 6
E. Brown grounded out to p (1-2 BSS). 2 6

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 5th NOR IND
J. Mauney to p for D. Healy. 2 6
E. Impson to rf for N. Hull. 2 6
B. Green to dh. 2 6
E. Brown to cf. 2 6
K. Stull grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 6
K. Scheidt singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 6
C. Bentley reached on a fielder's choice to third base (2-2 KBBSF); K. Scheidt out at second 3b to 2b. 2 6
G. Shepherd pinch ran for C. Bentley. 2 6
A. Schuler struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 2 6

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 6th NOR IND
C. Bentley to c for G. Shepherd. 2 6
C. Grau struck out swinging (3-2 FBSBBS). 2 6
F. Romero walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 6
T. Huff singled to center field (0-1 F); F. Romero advanced to second. 2 6
K. Huffman fouled out to 1b (0-0). 2 6
B. Green singled to center field, RBI (1-2 BKKF); T. Huff advanced to second; F. Romero scored. 3 6
E. Impson struck out looking (1-2 SBFK). 3 6

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 6th NOR IND
J. Johnson tripled to right field (0-1 K). 3 6
K. Parks doubled to right field, RBI (1-0 B); J. Johnson scored. 3 7
D. Anderson to rf for E. Impson. 3 7
G. Yonto flied out to cf (0-0); K. Parks advanced to third. 3 7
C. Hamilton singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); K. Parks scored. 3 8
K. Moore homered to right field, 2 RBI (1-1 KB); C. Hamilton scored. 3 10
B. O'Bryan to p for J. Mauney. 3 10
K. Stull struck out looking (3-2 BKBBKK). 3 10
K. Scheidt walked (3-2 KBKBFBB). 3 10
C. Bentley walked (3-1 BBBKB); K. Scheidt advanced to second. 3 10
G. Shepherd pinch ran for C. Bentley. 3 10
A. Schuler hit by pitch (1-0 H); G. Shepherd advanced to second; K. Scheidt advanced to third. 3 10
J. Johnson tripled to right field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBK); A. Schuler scored; G. Shepherd scored; K. Scheidt scored. 3 13



B. Elder pinch hit for K. Parks. 3 13
N. Curi to p for B. O'Bryan. 3 13
B. Elder struck out swinging (1-2 SBFS). 3 13

Runs: 7   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northwestern Ohio - Top of 7th NOR IND
B. Elder to cf. 3 13
C. Bentley to c for G. Shepherd. 3 13
J. Skidmore to p for J. Gothrup. 3 13
J. Watson struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 3 13
E. Otero doubled to left field (3-1 BBKB). 3 13
E. Brown struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK). 3 13
D. Mroz pinch hit for C. Grau. 3 13
D. Mroz grounded out to 2b (1-1 KB). 3 13

Indiana Southeast - Bottom of 7th NOR IND


